Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industrial Training Institute (Bhaleesa)

Technical Education Department.

no.: ITI/BL/Trg / 2018/304-07 website: www.itibhallessa.com

date: 24/07/2018. email : itibhallessa2005@rediffmail.com

Admission Notification

Provisional Selection List of Candidates of Industrial Training Institute (ITI) Bhaleesa of various trades for the Session July 2018. All the Selected Candidates are asked to complete their admission formalities at Training Section of ITI Bhaleesa, as per the dates given below, failing which their admission will be cancelled and seat will be passed to next eligible candidate(s) in the waiting list, which shall also remain operative as per the dates given below.

Period for which lists will remain operative :-

Main List: From 24th July 2018 to 31st August 2018.

2 1st Wating List : From 1st August 2018 to 3th August 2018. (*if needed*).
3 2nd Waiting List : From 4th August 2018 to 6th August 2018. (*if needed*).

4 Further Waiting List: Will be published at ITI NOTICE Board, wef 7th August 2018. (if needed).

The Selected Candidates need to submit the following documents in Original for completing their admission formalities:

- Marks Card of Basic Qualification.
- 2 Date of Birth Certificate.
- 3 Permanent Resident Certificate.
- 4 Discharge Certificate from the Institute last attended.
- 5 Aadhaar Card (if availiable)
- 6 Affidavit to the effect that the trainee is not enroll in any Institute (If needed/asked for)

Note:-

The list of selected candidates is annexed. Rest of the candidates are not falling within the shortlisting criteria for admission in the trade. However, in case, they feel they do possess Percentage / Marks higher than the last shortlisted candidate, they may represent before the Incharge Training, ITI Bhaleesa, with proof of being eligible within a five days time positively, lest it shall be deemed that they have nothing to say and have no claim thereafter.

Sd/-

Superintendent

Industrial Training Institute, Bhaleesa
Technical Education Department, Govt. of J&K

Errors and Omission accepted

Copy for information to:

- 1. **Director**, Technical Education Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.
- 2. **Joint Director**, Jammu Province, Technical Education Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.
- 3. Joint Director Information Department Jammu for Information with the request to get it published in atleast Two leading Newspapers i.e Kashmir Times and Daily Udaan
- 4. Incharge Traning Section / Accounts Section / Establishment Section.
- 5. Main Notice Board ITI Bhaleesa.